
2020 MHSAA Division I State Championship Race

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 MQT Marquette 39 42 81
2 BRI Brighton 51 31 82
3 RA Rochester Adams 52 40 92
4 TCW Traverse City West 48 45 93
5 GHBR Grand Haven - Black River 79 105 184
6 BHHS Bloomfield Hills 92 99 191
7 MIL Milford 101 108 209
8 CHS Clarkston 127 91 218
9 WLN Walled Lake Northern 120 141 261

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 MQT Marquette 40 27 67
2 FHNE Forest Hills Northern - Eastern 35 42 77
3 TCC Traverse City Central 47 35 82
4 CHS Clarkston 46 68 114
5 BIRM Birmingham 112 99 211
6 SLYN South Lyon 106 109 215
7 LHS Lakeland 116 116 232
8 MIL Milford 117 141 258
9 BHHS Bloomfield Hills 134 149 283



2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
520 Ainsley Kirk MQT 30.53 (1) 31.17 (4) 61.70 1
540 Holly Grzelak FHNE 30.99 (5) 30.87 (1) 61.86 2.5
527 Kaylee Richardson RA 30.94 (3) 30.92 (2) 61.86 2.5
516 Jenna Grzelak FHNE 30.87 (2) 31.08 (3) 61.95 4
531 Jacey Johnson MQT 30.97 (4) 31.61 (6) 62.58 5
547 Elle Craven TCC 31.44 (7) 31.76 (8) 63.20 6
522 Maddie Carrico BRI 31.69 (9) 31.56 (5) 63.25 7
526 Ava Warren TCW 31.70 (10) 31.68 (7) 63.38 8
513 Kelsie O'Connor SLYN 31.09 (6) 32.52 (14) 63.61 9
546 Anna Grzelak MQT 31.74 (11) 32.48 (13) 64.22 10
517 Courtney Bayley CHS 31.48 (8) 32.91 (17) 64.39 11
550 Sarra Guggemos OK 32.16 (16) 32.31 (9) 64.47 12.5
519 Emma Ranger TCC 32.04 (13) 32.43 (11) 64.47 12.5
510 Elizabeth Saunders TCC 32.03 (12) 32.47 (12) 64.50 14
569 Kelsi Elliott TCC 32.35 (21.5) 32.36 (10) 64.71 15
523 Isabella Hoose HART 32.35 (21.5) 32.77 (15) 65.12 16
584 Sarah Beattie TCC 32.29 (19) 32.99 (18) 65.28 17
508 Marie Morris BIRM 32.18 (17) 33.13 (20) 65.31 18
529 Maddy Cox TCC 32.52 (25) 32.85 (16) 65.37 19.5
579 Emma Hiscock FLLF 32.07 (14) 33.30 (27) 65.37 19.5
580 Eden Nykamp GHBR 32.37 (23) 33.07 (19) 65.44 21
590 Ella Jones MQT 32.19 (18) 33.33 (28) 65.52 22
543 Phoebe Savoie CHS 32.38 (24) 33.28 (26) 65.66 23
509 Adrianna Bernard MQT 32.10 (15) 33.57 (30) 65.67 24
577 Allison Morgan GB 32.61 (27) 33.22 (21) 65.83 25
561 Brooke Miller FHNE 32.57 (26) 33.27 (24.5) 65.84 26
536 Miranda Smith FHNE 32.63 (28) 33.27 (24.5) 65.90 27
578 Ellie Swanson BRI 32.69 (29) 33.23 (22.5) 65.92 28
571 Maddie Stern MQT 32.97 (32) 33.23 (22.5) 66.20 29
534 Sydney Thomas CHS 32.74 (31) 33.65 (31) 66.39 30
521 Molly Lynch LHS 33.01 (33) 33.39 (29) 66.40 31
560 Lyndsey Nicosia CHS 33.05 (34) 34.14 (34) 67.19 32
525 Alyssa Fodale RA 33.17 (36) 34.07 (32.5) 67.24 33
535 Brooke White LHS 32.71 (30) 34.76 (37.5) 67.47 34
518 Mia Lewis BIRM 33.08 (35) 34.71 (36) 67.79 35
583 Ava Popov BRI 33.68 (38) 34.57 (35) 68.25 36
576 Claire Richards FHNE 33.58 (37) 35.12 (39) 68.70 37
539 Michaela Cooney BIRM 33.92 (41) 35.44 (40) 69.36 38
530 Bree Bidwell SLYN 33.82 (40) 35.96 (44) 69.78 39
544 Megan Bow MIL 35.21 (47) 34.76 (37.5) 69.97 40
502 Olivia Foyteck CHS 34.67 (44) 35.61 (41) 70.28 41
541 Angela Salmeto LHS 34.58 (43) 35.75 (43) 70.33 42
512 Erin DiMarzo BHHS 34.34 (42) 36.16 (46) 70.50 43
533 Maddie Melody MIL 36.51 (52) 34.07 (32.5) 70.58 44
538 Grace Latek BIRM 35.15 (46) 35.74 (42) 70.89 45
563 Ashleigh McFall MIL 34.95 (45) 36.03 (45) 70.98 46
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
506 Ava Richardson BHHS 35.49 (49) 36.54 (47) 72.03 47
507 Savannah Dzumaryk SLYN 36.67 (54) 37.06 (48) 73.73 48
558 Elona Schauer SLYN 36.04 (51) 37.89 (50) 73.93 49
501 Autumn Christensen LHS 35.37 (48) 38.66 (54) 74.03 50
545 Brooke Green BHHS 32.31 (20) 41.93 (58) 74.24 51
573 Bianca Trihenea BHHS 36.53 (53) 37.78 (49) 74.31 52
537 Nicole Bannash Gomez BHHS 36.87 (56) 38.10 (52) 74.97 53
566 Natalie Hoyer LHS 36.81 (55) 38.26 (53) 75.07 54
511 Kiersten Tokarczyk MIL 37.61 (59) 38.05 (51) 75.66 55
587 Ella Carroll BIRM 37.64 (60) 39.21 (55) 76.85 56
562 Kyra Nicholson BHHS 36.95 (57) 40.04 (57) 76.99 57
586 Elsa Brandt SLYN 39.86 (61) 39.92 (56) 79.78 58
542 Katie Wesner SLYN 36.96 (58) 45.11 (59) 82.07 59
551 Corrin Stanecki WLN DNF DNS 67
559 Chloe Lynch LHS DNF DNS 67
557 Ava Sarris BIRM 35.73 (50) DNF 67
528 Lilli Virtamo WLC 33.76 (39) DNF 67
588 Rylee Lynch MIL DNF DNS 67
514 Riley Watts MIL DNF DNS 67
574 Maddie Leithauser CHS DNF DNS 67
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MQT 520 Ainsley Kirk 30.53 (1) 31.17 (3) 61.70 1 * 27
531 Jacey Johnson 30.97 (3) 31.61 (4) 62.58 4 *
546 Anna Grzelak 31.74 (8) 32.48 (9) 64.22 7 *
590 Ella Jones 32.19 (13) 33.33 (19) 65.52 15 *
509 Adrianna Bernard 32.10 (11) 33.57 (21) 65.67 17
571 Maddie Stern 32.97 (23) 33.23 (15) 66.20 20

2 TCC 547 Elle Craven 31.44 (6) 31.76 (5) 63.20 5 * 35
519 Emma Ranger 32.04 (10) 32.43 (7) 64.47 9 *
510 Elizabeth Saunders 32.03 (9) 32.47 (8) 64.50 10 *
569 Kelsi Elliott 32.35 (16) 32.36 (6) 64.71 11 *
584 Sarah Beattie 32.29 (14) 32.99 (13) 65.28 12
529 Maddy Cox 32.52 (18) 32.85 (11) 65.37 14

3 FHNE 540 Holly Grzelak 30.99 (4) 30.87 (1) 61.86 2 * 42
516 Jenna Grzelak 30.87 (2) 31.08 (2) 61.95 3 *
561 Brooke Miller 32.57 (19) 33.27 (16.5) 65.84 18 *
536 Miranda Smith 32.63 (20) 33.27 (16.5) 65.90 19 *
576 Claire Richards 33.58 (27) 35.12 (28) 68.70 26

4 CHS 517 Courtney Bayley 31.48 (7) 32.91 (12) 64.39 8 * 68
543 Phoebe Savoie 32.38 (17) 33.28 (18) 65.66 16 *
534 Sydney Thomas 32.74 (22) 33.65 (22) 66.39 21 *
560 Lyndsey Nicosia 33.05 (25) 34.14 (24) 67.19 23 *
502 Olivia Foyteck 34.67 (32) 35.61 (30) 70.28 30
574 Maddie Leithauser DNF DNS 54

5 BIRM 508 Marie Morris 32.18 (12) 33.13 (14) 65.31 13 * 99
518 Mia Lewis 33.08 (26) 34.71 (25) 67.79 25 *
539 Michaela Cooney 33.92 (29) 35.44 (29) 69.36 27 *
538 Grace Latek 35.15 (34) 35.74 (31) 70.89 34 *
587 Ella Carroll 37.64 (48) 39.21 (44) 76.85 45
557 Ava Sarris 35.73 (38) DNF 54

6 SLYN 513 Kelsie O'Connor 31.09 (5) 32.52 (10) 63.61 6 * 109
530 Bree Bidwell 33.82 (28) 35.96 (33) 69.78 28 *
507 Savannah Dzumaryk 36.67 (42) 37.06 (37) 73.73 37 *
558 Elona Schauer 36.04 (39) 37.89 (39) 73.93 38 *
586 Elsa Brandt 39.86 (49) 39.92 (45) 79.78 47
542 Katie Wesner 36.96 (46) 45.11 (48) 82.07 48

7 LHS 521 Molly Lynch 33.01 (24) 33.39 (20) 66.40 22 * 116
535 Brooke White 32.71 (21) 34.76 (26.5) 67.47 24 *
541 Angela Salmeto 34.58 (31) 35.75 (32) 70.33 31 *
501 Autumn Christensen 35.37 (36) 38.66 (43) 74.03 39 *
566 Natalie Hoyer 36.81 (43) 38.26 (42) 75.07 43
559 Chloe Lynch DNF DNS 54

8 MIL 544 Megan Bow 35.21 (35) 34.76 (26.5) 69.97 29 * 141
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

MIL 533 Maddie Melody 36.51 (40) 34.07 (23) 70.58 33 *
563 Ashleigh McFall 34.95 (33) 36.03 (34) 70.98 35 *
511 Kiersten Tokarczyk 37.61 (47) 38.05 (40) 75.66 44 *
514 Riley Watts DNF DNS 54
588 Rylee Lynch DNF DNS 54

9 BHHS 512 Erin DiMarzo 34.34 (30) 36.16 (35) 70.50 32 * 149
506 Ava Richardson 35.49 (37) 36.54 (36) 72.03 36 *
545 Brooke Green 32.31 (15) 41.93 (47) 74.24 40 *
573 Bianca Trihenea 36.53 (41) 37.78 (38) 74.31 41 *
537 Nicole Bannash Gomez 36.87 (44) 38.10 (41) 74.97 42
562 Kyra Nicholson 36.95 (45) 40.04 (46) 76.99 46
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
108 Aaron Grzelak MQT 30.36 (2) 29.17 (1) 59.53 1
112 Colin Dehart RA 30.31 (1) 29.68 (7) 59.99 2
137 Zeke King RA 30.52 (3) 29.61 (5.5) 60.13 3
123 Erik Koseck SA-CH 30.53 (4) 29.61 (5.5) 60.14 4
118 Aiden Lewandowski TCW 31.00 (9) 29.26 (2) 60.26 5
136 Truman Durand MQT 30.69 (6) 29.60 (4) 60.29 6
122 Will Blackmer SC 30.57 (5) 30.00 (8) 60.57 7
162 Ian Swanson BRI 30.89 (7) 30.01 (9) 60.90 8
130 Luke Vaden BRI 31.07 (10) 30.11 (10) 61.18 9
120 Gus Dutmers TCC 31.12 (11.5) 30.17 (11) 61.29 10
142 Cru Smith BRI 31.19 (13) 30.21 (13) 61.40 11
143 Ben Lober TCW 31.28 (14) 30.24 (14) 61.52 12
116 Andrew Myers BRI 31.12 (11.5) 30.52 (18) 61.64 13
145 Mitchel Bosgraaf GHBR 31.29 (15) 30.38 (15) 61.67 14
114 Hayden Kauppila MQT 32.48 (42) 29.29 (3) 61.77 15
107 Jacob Corsi RA 31.40 (17) 30.48 (16.5) 61.88 16
174 Hunter Post HHS 31.70 (23) 30.20 (12) 61.90 17
111 Hunter Halstead BHHS 30.99 (8) 31.00 (30) 61.99 18
160 Luke Wiersema TCW 31.60 (21) 30.48 (16.5) 62.08 19
181 Will Hallas FHNE 31.51 (18) 30.68 (20) 62.19 20
149 Garrett Moran GB 31.56 (20) 30.67 (19) 62.23 21
147 Ryan Stimac LO 31.52 (19) 30.79 (25) 62.31 22
135 Luke Farella CHS 31.80 (24.5) 30.69 (21.5) 62.49 23
180 Ben Rowland FHNE 31.61 (22) 30.90 (28) 62.51 24
104 Andy Hill TCW 31.94 (26) 30.77 (23.5) 62.71 25
121 Brendan Hoose HART 32.09 (30) 30.92 (29) 63.01 26
148 Philip Antal LO 32.30 (36) 30.77 (23.5) 63.07 27
106 Matt Coates BHHS 32.20 (35) 30.88 (27) 63.08 28
113 Andrew Roeser CHS 31.95 (27) 31.23 (35) 63.18 29.5
175 Bryce Natter HART 32.36 (38) 30.82 (26) 63.18 29.5
115 Blake Kerwin MIL 31.80 (24.5) 31.39 (39) 63.19 31
125 Ben Aulicino SLYN 31.96 (28) 31.37 (38) 63.33 32
146 Henry Baessler BHHS 32.16 (34) 31.18 (33) 63.34 33
144 Jack Snook RA 32.10 (31) 31.36 (36.5) 63.46 34
141 Gunnar Karlstrom CHS 32.14 (32) 31.36 (36.5) 63.50 35
169 Jack Franchino MQT 32.32 (37) 31.72 (40) 64.04 36
163 Elliot Vironada GHBR 32.06 (29) 32.22 (46) 64.28 37
152 Jack Deak NHS 32.44 (40) 31.86 (42) 64.30 38
138 Max Wilkerson MIL 32.82 (45) 31.80 (41) 64.62 39
102 Griffin Fill WLN 32.64 (44) 31.99 (45) 64.63 40
173 Jack Hannert MIL 32.43 (39) 32.35 (48) 64.78 41
155 Drake Scheidt MQT 32.45 (41) 32.56 (50) 65.01 42
105 Jacob Cook BRI 33.20 (46) 31.95 (43) 65.15 43
176 JD Amann FHNE 31.37 (16) 34.04 (57) 65.41 44
110 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 33.39 (47) 32.33 (47) 65.72 45
132 Cole Buller GHBR 35.04 (53) 31.16 (32) 66.20 46
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
154 Noah Ostheimer CHS 33.40 (48.5) 33.31 (52) 66.71 47
168 Sawyer Richards MIL 33.40 (48.5) 33.48 (54) 66.88 48
171 Eric Elliot TCW 33.70 (50) 33.65 (56) 67.35 49
159 Doug Wells RA 32.52 (43) 35.02 (60) 67.54 50
157 Duncan Elmer GHBR 37.22 (57) 30.69 (21.5) 67.91 51
158 Logan Woznak MIL 34.62 (52) 33.56 (55) 68.18 52
101 John Bandstra GHBR 35.26 (54) 34.40 (58) 69.66 53
170 David Robinson CHS 34.35 (51) 35.39 (62) 69.74 54
139 Emmett Jones WLN 35.98 (55) 34.46 (59) 70.44 55
172 Zack Orrico WLN 36.70 (56) 35.14 (61) 71.84 56
186 Logan Jacobson RA 42.34 (59) 32.38 (49) 74.72 57
182 TJ Donnelly UD 32.15 (33) 43.13 (64) 75.28 58
161 Zach Werner WLN 39.43 (58) 38.05 (63) 77.48 59
140 Logan Audette MQT 51.87 (60) 31.20 (34) 83.07 60
184 Nate Busch BHHS 52.73 (61) 31.96 (44) 84.69 61
133 Max Scott BHHS DNS DNF 70
134 Carson Chamberlain MIL DNS DNF 70
127 Bowen Sparks WLN DNS DNF 70
131 Remy Schulz TCW DNS DNF 70
156 Bode Iuppenlatz BHHS DNS DNF 70
185 Jacob O'Kronley BRI DNF 33.18 (51) 70
117 Sam VanDerKolk GHBR DNF 33.33 (53) 70
109 Andrew Foyteck CHS DNF 31.02 (31) 70
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 162 Ian Swanson 30.89 (5) 30.01 (7) 60.90 6 * 31
130 Luke Vaden 31.07 (8) 30.11 (8) 61.18 7 *
142 Cru Smith 31.19 (10) 30.21 (9) 61.40 8 *
116 Andrew Myers 31.12 (9) 30.52 (14) 61.64 10 *
105 Jacob Cook 33.20 (31) 31.95 (30) 65.15 30
185 Jacob O'Kronley DNF 33.18 (38) 55

2 RA 112 Colin Dehart 30.31 (1) 29.68 (6) 59.99 2 * 40
137 Zeke King 30.52 (3) 29.61 (5) 60.13 3 *
107 Jacob Corsi 31.40 (13) 30.48 (12.5) 61.88 13 *
144 Jack Snook 32.10 (20) 31.36 (25.5) 63.46 22 *
159 Doug Wells 32.52 (28) 35.02 (46) 67.54 36
186 Logan Jacobson 42.34 (44) 32.38 (36) 74.72 43

3 MQT 108 Aaron Grzelak 30.36 (2) 29.17 (1) 59.53 1 * 42
136 Truman Durand 30.69 (4) 29.60 (4) 60.29 5 *
114 Hayden Kauppila 32.48 (27) 29.29 (3) 61.77 12 *
169 Jack Franchino 32.32 (24) 31.72 (28) 64.04 24 *
155 Drake Scheidt 32.45 (26) 32.56 (37) 65.01 29
140 Logan Audette 51.87 (45) 31.20 (23) 83.07 45

4 TCW 118 Aiden Lewandowski 31.00 (7) 29.26 (2) 60.26 4 * 45
143 Ben Lober 31.28 (11) 30.24 (10) 61.52 9 *
160 Luke Wiersema 31.60 (14) 30.48 (12.5) 62.08 15 *
104 Andy Hill 31.94 (17) 30.77 (17) 62.71 17 *
171 Eric Elliot 33.70 (35) 33.65 (43) 67.35 35
131 Remy Schulz DNS DNF 55

5 CHS 135 Luke Farella 31.80 (15.5) 30.69 (15.5) 62.49 16 * 91
113 Andrew Roeser 31.95 (18) 31.23 (24) 63.18 19 *
141 Gunnar Karlstrom 32.14 (21) 31.36 (25.5) 63.50 23 *
154 Noah Ostheimer 33.40 (33.5) 33.31 (39) 66.71 33 *
170 David Robinson 34.35 (36) 35.39 (48) 69.74 40
109 Andrew Foyteck DNF 31.02 (20) 55

6 BHHS 111 Hunter Halstead 30.99 (6) 31.00 (19) 61.99 14 * 99
106 Matt Coates 32.20 (23) 30.88 (18) 63.08 18 *
146 Henry Baessler 32.16 (22) 31.18 (22) 63.34 21 *
184 Nate Busch 52.73 (46) 31.96 (31) 84.69 46 *
133 Max Scott DNS DNF 55
156 Bode Iuppenlatz DNS DNF 55

7 GHBR 145 Mitchel Bosgraaf 31.29 (12) 30.38 (11) 61.67 11 * 105
163 Elliot Vironada 32.06 (19) 32.22 (33) 64.28 25 *
132 Cole Buller 35.04 (38) 31.16 (21) 66.20 32 *
157 Duncan Elmer 37.22 (42) 30.69 (15.5) 67.91 37 *
101 John Bandstra 35.26 (39) 34.40 (44) 69.66 39
117 Sam VanDerKolk DNF 33.33 (40) 55
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MIL 115 Blake Kerwin 31.80 (15.5) 31.39 (27) 63.19 20 * 108
138 Max Wilkerson 32.82 (30) 31.80 (29) 64.62 26 *
173 Jack Hannert 32.43 (25) 32.35 (35) 64.78 28 *
168 Sawyer Richards 33.40 (33.5) 33.48 (41) 66.88 34 *
158 Logan Woznak 34.62 (37) 33.56 (42) 68.18 38
134 Carson Chamberlain DNS DNF 55

9 WLN 102 Griffin Fill 32.64 (29) 31.99 (32) 64.63 27 * 141
110 Stephan Hodorogea 33.39 (32) 32.33 (34) 65.72 31 *
139 Emmett Jones 35.98 (40) 34.46 (45) 70.44 41 *
172 Zack Orrico 36.70 (41) 35.14 (47) 71.84 42 *
161 Zach Werner 39.43 (43) 38.05 (49) 77.48 44
127 Bowen Sparks DNS DNF 55
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
531 Jacey Johnson MQT 42.85 (1) 43.18 (7) 86.03 1
510 Elizabeth Saunders TCC 43.99 (3) 43.13 (6) 87.12 2
516 Jenna Grzelak FHNE 44.66 (6) 42.72 (2) 87.38 3
517 Courtney Bayley CHS 43.88 (2) 43.78 (9) 87.66 4
504 Jaycee O'Neill FHNE 44.36 (4) 44.38 (11) 88.74 5
546 Anna Grzelak MQT 44.54 (5) 44.64 (12) 89.18 6
547 Elle Craven TCC 44.94 (7) 44.84 (13.5) 89.78 7
513 Kelsie O'Connor SLYN 45.31 (8) 45.32 (17) 90.63 8
527 Kaylee Richardson RA 48.17 (19) 42.94 (4) 91.11 9
533 Maddie Melody MIL 46.58 (12) 45.06 (15) 91.64 10
523 Isabella Hoose HART 45.71 (9) 46.28 (20) 91.99 11
536 Miranda Smith FHNE 46.14 (10) 46.01 (18) 92.15 12
522 Maddie Carrico BRI 50.51 (30) 42.85 (3) 93.36 13
534 Sydney Thomas CHS 46.71 (13) 46.79 (26) 93.50 14
555 Maddy Craven TCC 46.84 (14) 46.77 (25) 93.61 15
521 Molly Lynch LHS 47.10 (16) 46.52 (22) 93.62 16
571 Maddie Stern MQT 47.57 (18) 46.33 (21) 93.90 17
560 Lyndsey Nicosia CHS 47.27 (17) 47.50 (30) 94.77 18
543 Phoebe Savoie CHS 46.94 (15) 47.97 (33) 94.91 19
551 Corrin Stanecki WLN 48.31 (20) 46.99 (29) 95.30 20
553 Natalie Brooks WLC 48.60 (22) 47.66 (31) 96.26 21
570 Kayley Porter FHNE 48.44 (21) 48.05 (34) 96.49 22
545 Brooke Green BHHS 51.20 (33) 46.11 (19) 97.31 23
520 Ainsley Kirk MQT 56.78 (44) 41.09 (1) 97.87 24
524 Emily Eckel RH 49.09 (24) 49.00 (37) 98.09 25
561 Brooke Miller FHNE 49.59 (26) 48.54 (36) 98.13 26
508 Marie Morris BIRM 50.28 (29) 48.13 (35) 98.41 27
528 Lilli Virtamo WLC 53.70 (38) 45.15 (16) 98.85 28
526 Ava Warren TCW 55.73 (42) 43.23 (8) 98.96 29
518 Mia Lewis BIRM 49.25 (25) 49.96 (38) 99.21 30
564 Zoey Brian MQT 46.30 (11) 53.04 (44) 99.34 31
530 Bree Bidwell SLYN 52.65 (35) 46.94 (28) 99.59 32
502 Olivia Foyteck CHS 49.75 (28) 50.32 (39) 100.07 33
569 Lily Kuberski TCC 54.16 (39) 46.63 (23) 100.79 34
574 Maddie Leithauser CHS 50.79 (31) 51.17 (42) 101.96 35
529 Maddy Cox TCC 59.07 (51) 44.84 (13.5) 103.91 36
509 Adrianna Bernard MQT 1:02.29 (55) 43.03 (5) 105.32 37
501 Autumn Christensen LHS 52.45 (34) 53.62 (47.5) 106.07 38
544 Megan Bow MIL 53.32 (36) 53.30 (45) 106.62 39
507 Savannah Dzumaryk SLYN 53.60 (37) 53.62 (47.5) 107.22 40
557 Ava Sarris BIRM 54.38 (40) 53.39 (46) 107.77 41
511 Kiersten Tokarczyk MIL 55.16 (41) 54.14 (49) 109.30 42
549 Parker Wilson ROCK 58.79 (50) 51.13 (41) 109.92 43
566 Natalie Hoyer LHS 56.67 (43) 54.55 (50) 111.22 44
538 Grace Latek BIRM 51.07 (32) 1:00.93 (58) 112.00 45
573 Bianca Trihenea BHHS 57.38 (46) 54.65 (51) 112.03 46
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
535 Brooke White LHS 1:04.35 (57) 47.86 (32) 112.21 47
562 Kyra Nicholson BHHS 57.06 (45) 56.35 (53) 113.41 48
506 Ava Richardson BHHS 1:01.91 (53) 52.30 (43) 114.21 49
565 Izzy Sims BIRM 57.69 (47) 57.57 (54) 115.26 50
567 Zuzana Hudska SLYN 57.85 (48) 58.44 (57) 116.29 51
568 Emma Sayles MIL 58.61 (49) 58.23 (56) 116.84 52
558 Elona Schauer SLYN 1:00.12 (52) 57.85 (55) 117.97 53
563 Ashleigh McFall MIL 1:03.51 (56) 54.75 (52) 118.26 54
537 Nicole Bannash Gomez BHHS 1:02.22 (54) 1:01.83 (59) 124.05 55
519 Emma Ranger TCC 1:22.41 (59) 44.31 (10) 126.72 56
554 Ann Behm GB 1:25.17 (60) 50.37 (40) 135.54 57
548 Kate Kendall GHBR 1:36.45 (61) 46.70 (24) 143.15 58
514 Riley Watts MIL 1:55.26 (62) 46.91 (27) 162.17 59
525 Alyssa Fodale RA DNF 68
512 Erin DiMarzo BHHS 1:04.92 (58) DNF 68
550 Sarra Guggemos OK DNF 68
559 Chloe Lynch LHS 49.67 (27) DSQ 68
541 Angela Salmeto LHS DNF 68
539 Michaela Cooney BIRM DNF 68
540 Holly Grzelak FHNE 48.72 (23) DNF 68
542 Katie Wesner SLYN DNF 68
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 FHNE 516 Jenna Grzelak 44.66 (6) 42.72 (2) 87.38 3 * 35
504 Jaycee O'Neill 44.36 (4) 44.38 (8) 88.74 5 *
536 Miranda Smith 46.14 (9) 46.01 (14) 92.15 10 *
570 Kayley Porter 48.44 (18) 48.05 (26) 96.49 17 *
561 Brooke Miller 49.59 (21) 48.54 (28) 98.13 20
540 Holly Grzelak 48.72 (19) DNF 55

2 MQT 531 Jacey Johnson 42.85 (1) 43.18 (5) 86.03 1 * 40
546 Anna Grzelak 44.54 (5) 44.64 (9) 89.18 6 *
571 Maddie Stern 47.57 (17) 46.33 (16) 93.90 14 *
520 Ainsley Kirk 56.78 (36) 41.09 (1) 97.87 19 *
564 Zoey Brian 46.30 (10) 53.04 (33) 99.34 23
509 Adrianna Bernard 1:02.29 (46) 43.03 (3) 105.32 29

3 CHS 517 Courtney Bayley 43.88 (2) 43.78 (6) 87.66 4 * 46
534 Sydney Thomas 46.71 (12) 46.79 (20) 93.50 11 *
560 Lyndsey Nicosia 47.27 (16) 47.50 (23) 94.77 15 *
543 Phoebe Savoie 46.94 (14) 47.97 (25) 94.91 16 *
502 Olivia Foyteck 49.75 (23) 50.32 (30) 100.07 25
574 Maddie Leithauser 50.79 (25) 51.17 (31) 101.96 27

4 TCC 510 Elizabeth Saunders 43.99 (3) 43.13 (4) 87.12 2 * 47
547 Elle Craven 44.94 (7) 44.84 (10.5) 89.78 7 *
555 Maddy Craven 46.84 (13) 46.77 (19) 93.61 12 *
569 Lily Kuberski 54.16 (32) 46.63 (18) 100.79 26 *
529 Maddy Cox 59.07 (42) 44.84 (10.5) 103.91 28
519 Emma Ranger 1:22.41 (50) 44.31 (7) 126.72 47

5 SLYN 513 Kelsie O'Connor 45.31 (8) 45.32 (13) 90.63 8 * 106
530 Bree Bidwell 52.65 (29) 46.94 (22) 99.59 24 *
507 Savannah Dzumaryk 53.60 (31) 53.62 (36.5) 107.22 32 *
567 Zuzana Hudska 57.85 (40) 58.44 (46) 116.29 42 *
558 Elona Schauer 1:00.12 (43) 57.85 (44) 117.97 44
542 Katie Wesner DNF 55

6 BIRM 508 Marie Morris 50.28 (24) 48.13 (27) 98.41 21 * 112
518 Mia Lewis 49.25 (20) 49.96 (29) 99.21 22 *
557 Ava Sarris 54.38 (33) 53.39 (35) 107.77 33 *
538 Grace Latek 51.07 (26) 1:00.93 (47) 112.00 36 *
565 Izzy Sims 57.69 (39) 57.57 (43) 115.26 41
539 Michaela Cooney DNF 55

7 LHS 521 Molly Lynch 47.10 (15) 46.52 (17) 93.62 13 * 116
501 Autumn Christensen 52.45 (28) 53.62 (36.5) 106.07 30 *
566 Natalie Hoyer 56.67 (35) 54.55 (39) 111.22 35 *
535 Brooke White 1:04.35 (48) 47.86 (24) 112.21 38 *
559 Chloe Lynch 49.67 (22) DSQ 55
541 Angela Salmeto DNF 55
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MIL 533 Maddie Melody 46.58 (11) 45.06 (12) 91.64 9 * 117
544 Megan Bow 53.32 (30) 53.30 (34) 106.62 31 *
511 Kiersten Tokarczyk 55.16 (34) 54.14 (38) 109.30 34 *
568 Emma Sayles 58.61 (41) 58.23 (45) 116.84 43 *
563 Ashleigh McFall 1:03.51 (47) 54.75 (41) 118.26 45
514 Riley Watts 1:55.26 (51) 46.91 (21) 162.17 48

9 BHHS 545 Brooke Green 51.20 (27) 46.11 (15) 97.31 18 * 134
573 Bianca Trihenea 57.38 (38) 54.65 (40) 112.03 37 *
562 Kyra Nicholson 57.06 (37) 56.35 (42) 113.41 39 *
506 Ava Richardson 1:01.91 (44) 52.30 (32) 114.21 40 *
537 Nicole Bannash Gomez 1:02.22 (45) 1:01.83 (48) 124.05 46
512 Erin DiMarzo 1:04.92 (49) DNF 55
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
108 Aaron Grzelak MQT 38.31 (1) 40.92 (1) 79.23 1
118 Aiden Lewandowski TCW 39.38 (2) 41.74 (2) 81.12 2
136 Truman Durand MQT 39.60 (3) 43.13 (4) 82.73 3
122 Will Blackmer SC 40.75 (5) 42.76 (3) 83.51 4
116 Andrew Myers BRI 41.81 (8) 43.45 (6) 85.26 5
160 Luke Wiersema TCW 42.23 (11) 44.72 (8) 86.95 6
137 Zeke King RA 41.03 (6) 47.04 (15.5) 88.07 7
140 Logan Audette MQT 41.26 (7) 47.00 (14) 88.26 8
142 Cru Smith BRI 43.24 (18) 45.29 (9) 88.53 9
107 Jacob Corsi RA 45.26 (40) 43.34 (5) 88.60 10
144 Jack Snook RA 43.28 (19) 46.33 (11) 89.61 11
153 Michael Booher TCC 43.43 (20) 46.82 (12) 90.25 12
101 John Bandstra GHBR 44.61 (30.5) 45.92 (10) 90.53 13
121 Brendan Hoose HART 43.91 (26) 47.04 (15.5) 90.95 14
147 Ryan Stimac LO 43.13 (17) 48.09 (20) 91.22 15
135 Luke Farella CHS 44.61 (30.5) 46.86 (13) 91.47 16
133 Max Scott BHHS 43.79 (24) 48.18 (22) 91.97 17
130 Luke Vaden BRI 42.58 (13) 50.02 (29) 92.60 18
117 Sam VanDerKolk GHBR 44.75 (33) 48.02 (18) 92.77 19
141 Gunnar Karlstrom CHS 44.84 (34) 48.10 (21) 92.94 20
126 Zach Massey LHS 45.04 (37) 48.35 (23) 93.39 21
138 Max Wilkerson MIL 45.61 (43) 48.06 (19) 93.67 22
143 Ben Lober TCW 43.09 (16) 50.63 (31) 93.72 23
110 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 44.45 (29) 49.46 (27) 93.91 24
115 Blake Kerwin MIL 45.45 (41) 49.38 (26) 94.83 25
127 Bowen Sparks WLN 46.11 (45) 48.96 (24) 95.07 26
119 Ben Wilson NOVI 46.25 (46) 50.41 (30) 96.66 27
132 Cole Buller GHBR 42.99 (15) 54.09 (36) 97.08 28
104 Andy Hill TCW 42.10 (9) 56.18 (41) 98.28 29
146 Henry Baessler BHHS 42.38 (12) 55.92 (40) 98.30 30
162 Ian Swanson BRI 43.59 (22) 55.67 (38) 99.26 31
156 Bode Iuppenlatz BHHS 43.46 (21) 55.84 (39) 99.30 32
167 Austin Grake RA 48.69 (47) 50.77 (32) 99.46 33
155 Drake Scheidt MQT 43.61 (23) 57.33 (44) 100.94 34
111 Hunter Halstead BHHS 40.37 (4) 1:00.83 (50) 101.20 35
150 Phil Sigouin SLYN 52.18 (53) 49.09 (25) 101.27 36
158 Logan Woznak MIL 48.91 (48) 53.05 (34) 101.96 37
145 Mitchel Bosgraaf GHBR 44.91 (36) 57.19 (43) 102.10 38
120 Gus Dutmers TCC 42.15 (10) 1:00.06 (49) 102.21 39
106 Matt Coates BHHS 58.44 (56) 44.05 (7) 102.49 40
169 Jack Franchino MQT 44.74 (32) 58.10 (45) 102.84 41
168 Sawyer Richards MIL 49.45 (49) 53.44 (35) 102.89 42
149 Garrett Moran GB 44.85 (35) 59.59 (47) 104.44 43
166 Owen Cleary BHHS 55.18 (54) 49.49 (28) 104.67 44
164 Alex Bell BRI 49.87 (50) 54.87 (37) 104.74 45
159 Doug Wells RA 45.91 (44) 59.68 (48) 105.59 46
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
152 Jack Deak NHS 45.20 (39) 1:01.31 (51) 106.51 47
139 Emmett Jones WLN 50.31 (51) 56.25 (42) 106.56 48
157 Duncan Elmer GHBR 1:02.03 (57) 47.74 (17) 109.77 49
131 Remy Schulz TCW 42.91 (14) 1:07.94 (55) 110.85 50
163 Elliot Vironada GHBR 45.09 (38) 1:06.52 (53) 111.61 51
102 Griffin Fill WLN 45.58 (42) 1:06.60 (54) 112.18 52
103 Joe Antrim MIL 52.11 (52) 1:03.10 (52) 115.21 53
148 Philip Antal LO 43.98 (28) 1:12.02 (56) 116.00 54
109 Andrew Foyteck CHS 43.97 (27) 1:26.33 (57) 130.30 55
125 Ben Aulicino SLYN 43.89 (25) 1:26.64 (58) 130.53 56
172 Zack Orrico WLN 1:32.13 (58) 58.99 (46) 151.12 57
161 Zach Werner WLN 56.53 (55) 1:49.58 (59) 166.11 58
151 Avery Kenny SH DSQ 52.54 (33) 70
112 Colin Dehart RA DNS DNF 70
124 Maxwell Werner TCC DNS DNF 70
134 Carson Chamberlain MIL DNS DNF 70
114 Hayden Kauppila MQT DNS DNF 70
123 Erik Koseck SA-CH DNS DNF 70
170 David Robinson CHS DNF 70
105 Jacob Cook BRI DNS DSQ 70
171 Eric Elliot TCW DNF 70
154 Noah Ostheimer CHS DNF 70
113 Andrew Roeser CHS DNS DNF 70
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MQT 108 Aaron Grzelak 38.31 (1) 40.92 (1) 79.23 1 * 39
136 Truman Durand 39.60 (3) 43.13 (3) 82.73 3 *
140 Logan Audette 41.26 (6) 47.00 (12) 88.26 7 *
155 Drake Scheidt 43.61 (19) 57.33 (36) 100.94 28 *
169 Jack Franchino 44.74 (25) 58.10 (37) 102.84 33
114 Hayden Kauppila DNS DNF 55

2 TCW 118 Aiden Lewandowski 39.38 (2) 41.74 (2) 81.12 2 * 48
160 Luke Wiersema 42.23 (9) 44.72 (7) 86.95 5 *
143 Ben Lober 43.09 (14) 50.63 (24) 93.72 18 *
104 Andy Hill 42.10 (8) 56.18 (33) 98.28 23 *
131 Remy Schulz 42.91 (12) 1:07.94 (44) 110.85 40
171 Eric Elliot DNF 55

3 BRI 116 Andrew Myers 41.81 (7) 43.45 (5) 85.26 4 * 51
142 Cru Smith 43.24 (15) 45.29 (8) 88.53 8 *
130 Luke Vaden 42.58 (11) 50.02 (23) 92.60 14 *
162 Ian Swanson 43.59 (18) 55.67 (30) 99.26 25 *
164 Alex Bell 49.87 (39) 54.87 (29) 104.74 36
105 Jacob Cook DNS DSQ 55

4 RA 137 Zeke King 41.03 (5) 47.04 (13) 88.07 6 * 52
107 Jacob Corsi 45.26 (30) 43.34 (4) 88.60 9 *
144 Jack Snook 43.28 (16) 46.33 (10) 89.61 10 *
167 Austin Grake 48.69 (36) 50.77 (25) 99.46 27 *
159 Doug Wells 45.91 (34) 59.68 (39) 105.59 37
112 Colin Dehart DNS DNF 55

5 GHBR 101 John Bandstra 44.61 (23.5) 45.92 (9) 90.53 11 * 79
117 Sam VanDerKolk 44.75 (26) 48.02 (15) 92.77 15 *
132 Cole Buller 42.99 (13) 54.09 (28) 97.08 22 *
145 Mitchel Bosgraaf 44.91 (28) 57.19 (35) 102.10 31 *
157 Duncan Elmer 1:02.03 (45) 47.74 (14) 109.77 39
163 Elliot Vironada 45.09 (29) 1:06.52 (42) 111.61 41

6 BHHS 133 Max Scott 43.79 (20) 48.18 (18) 91.97 13 * 92
146 Henry Baessler 42.38 (10) 55.92 (32) 98.30 24 *
156 Bode Iuppenlatz 43.46 (17) 55.84 (31) 99.30 26 *
111 Hunter Halstead 40.37 (4) 1:00.83 (40) 101.20 29 *
106 Matt Coates 58.44 (44) 44.05 (6) 102.49 32
166 Owen Cleary 55.18 (42) 49.49 (22) 104.67 35

7 MIL 138 Max Wilkerson 45.61 (33) 48.06 (16) 93.67 17 * 101
115 Blake Kerwin 45.45 (31) 49.38 (20) 94.83 20 *
158 Logan Woznak 48.91 (37) 53.05 (26) 101.96 30 *
168 Sawyer Richards 49.45 (38) 53.44 (27) 102.89 34 *
103 Joe Antrim 52.11 (41) 1:03.10 (41) 115.21 43
134 Carson Chamberlain DNS DNF 55
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2/24/2020  MHSAA - Division I State Championship - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 WLN 110 Stephan Hodorogea 44.45 (22) 49.46 (21) 93.91 19 * 120
127 Bowen Sparks 46.11 (35) 48.96 (19) 95.07 21 *
139 Emmett Jones 50.31 (40) 56.25 (34) 106.56 38 *
102 Griffin Fill 45.58 (32) 1:06.60 (43) 112.18 42 *
172 Zack Orrico 1:32.13 (46) 58.99 (38) 151.12 45
161 Zach Werner 56.53 (43) 1:49.58 (46) 166.11 46

9 CHS 135 Luke Farella 44.61 (23.5) 46.86 (11) 91.47 12 * 127
141 Gunnar Karlstrom 44.84 (27) 48.10 (17) 92.94 16 *
109 Andrew Foyteck 43.97 (21) 1:26.33 (45) 130.30 44 *
113 Andrew Roeser DNS DNF 55
154 Noah Ostheimer DNF 55 *
170 David Robinson DNF 55
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